approved the Resolution on Public Shares Repurchase Plan. The Company is forbidden to repurchase

public shares within the following time periods: (1)10 days before the financial report or performance

report brief is announced; (2) within 2 business days as of the date the significant event that may cause

great influence on the transaction price of the Company’s shares or the date the decision-making process

starts, till the date the disclosure is made legally; (3) The other periods recognized by CSRC and Shenzhen

Securities Exchange.

1. If the quantity of public shares repurchased reaches the top limitation during the period above, the

repurchase scheme will be completed immediately. The duration of shares repurchase plan will expire in

advance by this date.

2. If the Board of Directors decided to terminate the repurchase plan, the duration of shares repurchase

plan will expire in advance by this date.

This share purchase plan shall take effective as of the date it is adopted by the Board of Directors.

VIII. Expected equity change after shares repurchased

Category of Shares Prior to this Repurchase After this Repurchase

Total shares (share) (%) Total shares

(share)

(%)

Circulation stock with sales

restrictions

208,450,354 25.78% 209,659,854 25.93%

Circulation stocks without

sales restrictions

600,228,122 74.22% 599,018,622 74.07%

Total capital stocks 808,678,476 100% 808,678,476 100%

  Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

4

IX. Analysis of the management on this repurchase on the Company’s operation, finance, R&D, debt

paying ability, future development and the status as a listed company

By December 31, 2020, the Company’s total assets were CNY12.292 billion, the monetary capital was

CNY1.720 billion, net assets belonging to the shareholders of listed company were CNY7.201 billion, and

the Company’s asset-liability ratio was 41.13% and the net profit belonging to the shareholders of listed

company was CNY1.846 billion. Supposing that 1,209,500 shares of public shares will be repurchased at